### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biostime, Inc. (Guangzhou)		02/26/2013	CORPORATION: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biostime International Investment Limited		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre,		
Internal Address:	Road Town		
City:	Tortola		
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85039484	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039493	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039501	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039504	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039511	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039519	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039523	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039528	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039531	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039534	BIOSTIME
Serial Number:	85039490	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039496	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039502	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039514	BMCARE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	85039520	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039525	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039529	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039532	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039536	BMCARE
Serial Number:	85039505	BMCARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: docketingTM@hdp.com, rwilson@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey, and Pierce P.L.C.

Address Line 1: c/o Michael Malinzak/Elizabeth K. Brock

Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15157-200185/US

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth K. Brock

Signature: /ekb/

Date: 03/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Biostime Assignment#page1.tif source=Biostime Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0215

# 題

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS Biostime, Inc. (Guangzhou)

A corporation organized and existing under the laws of China located at

<u>Guangzhou E & T Development Zone No.187 Lianguang Rd., East Area Guangzhou, Guangdong CHINA 510000</u>

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the proprietor of 30 trademarks in <u>USA</u>, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule.

### WHEREAS Biostime International Investment Limited

A corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>British Virgin Islands</u> located at <u>P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands</u> (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of USA.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known and these presents that for valuable consideration of Twenty US Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of <u>USA</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and attixed its
corporate seal this
corporate seal this day of day of, 2013 (date of signature), \(\mathbb{NC}.\) \(\mathbb{GUANGZHO}_{\overline{\chi}}\)
Biostime, Inc. (Guangzhou)
(Name of Assignor Company)
(CORPORATE SEAL)
BY DXO
Name: YANG Wenjun
Title: Senior Manager
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has hereunto set its hand and affixed its
corporate seal this 26 day of February, 2013 (date of signaturational later)
Biostime International Investment Limited
(Name of Assignee Company
(COPPORATE SEAL)

Name: LUO Fei

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0216

# **SCHEDULE**

### Particulars of the Trade Marks

No.	Mark	Intl. Class	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
1		3	85039484	3925055
2		5	85039493	3925056
3		10	85039501	3903583
4		16	85039504	3964877
5		21	85039511	3903584
6	BINSTIME	29	85039519	3953808
7		30	85039523	3953809
8		35	85039528	3928105
9		41	85039531	3953810
10		42	85039534	3953811
11		16	85039504	3964877
12		3	85039490	4043889
13		5	85039496	4043890
14		10	85039502	4043891
15		16	85039505	4018016
16		21	85039514	4014705
17		29	85039520	4014706
18		30	85039525	4014707
19		35	85039529	3928106
20		41	85039532	4014708
21	BM care	42	85039536	4014709
22_	Bivicule	21	85039514	4014705
23		29	85039520	4014706
24		30	85039525	4014707
25		41	85039532	4014708
26		42	85039536	4014709
27		3	85039490	4043889
28		5	85039496	4043890
29		10	85039502	4043891
30		16	85039505	4018016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 03/22/2013**